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bport of Iron Ore to Japan

-1599. Shri P. N. 80lanki: Will the
the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that our steel industry is facing a market and price crisis ~ regards the export of iron ore to Japan due to Japan's entry in the world market; and

(h) if so, the steps Government propose to take to meet tile tough competition?

The Minister of Commerce (Shrl Dlnesh Singh): (a) It i~ pres11med the Hon'ble Member wishes to know whether the export of Indian imn ore to Japan is having any adverse effect on Indian steel industry's competitiveness in foreign markets. If so, the answer in the present fituation would be in the negative.

(b) Does not arise.

Licensed Porters and Vendors

-1600. Shri Balgovind Verma:
Sbri Kindar La!:
Dr. Mahadeva Prasad:
Shrl K. D. Tripathi:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of licensed porters and vendors working on Railways;

(b) the Railway-wise break-up of such licensed porters and vendors;
and

(c) the steps taken for their betterment after the nationalization of Rail1!'BYB?

TIle MIDWer of BaDwan (Shrl
C. M. Po.aeha): (a) to (e). A
statement is placed on the table of the &abba. [PlAced in LibrGTlI. See
No. LT-1329/88].

J:zport of Silk 1Il4 RayOD TeztUes

-1801. Shrl YOI'eIUIra Sharma:
Sbri A. Sreedharan:
Shrl )[ameshwar Singb:
Shrl Shin Chandra lba:
Shrl Vlrendrakumar Shah:
Sbri D. N. Patodla:
Shrl K. M. Koushlk:
Shri Ram Avtar Sharma;:
Sbri Atam »as:
Shrl Raghuvlr Slnrh Shastri:
Shrl Y. S. Kushwah:
Shrl Hukam Chand Kaehwai:'
Shrl Prakash Vir Shastri:
Shrl Shiv Kumar Sha.'ltrl:
Dr. Surya Prakash Purl:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Silk and Rayon Textile Export Promotion Council has recently directed its members not to supply or offer any
~ d to the State Trading Corporation for export;

(b) if so, the reasons :hc .. : , ~

(c) whp.thcr Clf' r1 i ~ "r 1he Silk and Rayon Export Plorr.otion Council to boycott the S.T.C. will afl'ect the p.xpnrt nf ~i1 Rl1rl rnyon textiles;

(d) if so, to what extent; and

(e) what steps have been taken to resolve the conffict between the S.T.C. and the Silk llnd Rayon Promotion Council regarding eXilort of silk and rayon textiles?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Commerce (Shrl Shaft QureshI): (a) Yes, Sir. The C'1llltnittee of Administration of the Silk & Rayon, Textiles Export Promotion Council passed such a resolution. However, they have since withdrawn this Resolution of non-cooperation with the S.T.C.

(b) It was stated that this had been done to high light their demands.

(e) and (d). Do not arise.


Written
ARS1Der.

SRAVANA 13, 1889 (SAKA) Written
AflBtDC!7"

J7088

(e) Government has initiated discussions with t'he members of the Council with a view to working ()ut a more detailed scheme for the promotion of exports of art silk fabrics.
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BeeesdOll in Enrineering Industry

*1603. Shri D. N. PatodIa:
SJut R. Baraa:

Will the Minister of lDdusU1.d DeVelopment aDd CoIDpaaJ' Main be plealled to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the EngiDeeriDg AssodaUoo of India hal made certain suggeftlons to Govermnent to help the engineerinl industry out of the current 1,.,L'eSlion;
and

(b) if so, the nature of the suggestions made by the said &saociation and' whether Government have finalised-consideration of those suggestions?

The Minister of Industri81 Development and Company Mair. (8hrl F.
A. Ahmed): (a) No, Sir.

(h) Does not arise.

State Trading In Raw .Jute

°1604. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whethe" the jute mill workers numbering about 2,40,000 in West Bengal obRerved a day's strike on the 17th July. 1967 to press for the settlement of th€'ir demands which included inter alia the introduction of State Trading in rnw jute;

(b) whether their demand has been looked into; and

(c) if so, the action proposed to be taken in the matter?

The Minister of Commerre IShn
Dinesh Singh): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Necessary sleps hav. been taken to ensure that ;..rices 01 raw jute, whether at Calcutta or at the up-country market centres are not allowed to fall below the minimum support prices already fixed. State Trading will be resorted to if necel-
sary and to the extent necessary for this purpose.

Import of Capital Gooda

·1605. Shrlmatl Talttllbwarl liJDJIa:
8hr1 D. N. Tlwary:

Will the MinIster of inti ....
Development an4 CompaDJ' Allain be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government pZopose to reduce heavily the Import of capl-

